
Scurry-Rosser Wildcat Football 

2024 Schedule 
10/21/2024 

 
Varsity 

Date   Opponent     Location  Time 

Fri.   Aug 16  Kemp (Scrimmage)      Home            6:00 PM 

Thu. Aug 22  Teague (Scrimmage)      Away            7:00 PM 
Fri.   Aug 30  Italy        Home            7:00 PM 

Fri.   Sep 6  Mineola       Away            7:30 PM 

Fri.   Sep 13  Palmer        Away            7:30 PM 
Fri.   Sep 20  Frankston       Away            7:00 PM 

Fri.   Sep 27  Kerens        Home            7:00 PM 

Fri.   Oct 4  Rice* (HC)       Home            7:00 PM 

Fri.   Oct 11  Bye 
Fri.   Oct 18  Dallas Gateway*       Home            7:00 PM 

Thu. Oct 24  Inspired Vision Academy*     Away            7:00 PM 

Fri.   Nov 1  TLCH*  SN       Home            7:00 PM 
Fri.   Nov 8  Blooming Grove*      Away            7:00 PM 

 

 * Denotes District Game     (HC) Homecoming  SN Senior Night  
 

 

Junior Varsity Green      Junior Varsity White 

Date           Opponent  Location Time  Date Opponent Location   Time 
Aug 16  Kemp     Home           6:00 PM  Aug 16    Kemp    Home      6:00 

Aug 22  Teague     Away           6:00 PM  Aug 22    Teague    Away      6:00 

Thu. Aug 29 Italy    Away           5:30 PM  Aug 29    Mabank   Away     5:00 
Thu. Sep 5 Mineola   Home           5:30 PM  Sep   5    Mabank   Home     6:30 

Thu. Sep 12 Palmer    Home           5:30 PM  Sep  12    Athens   Home     4:30 

Thu. Sep 19 Frankston   Home           7:30 PM 
Thu. Sep 26 Kerens    Away           6:30 PM 

Thu. Oct 3 Blooming Grove Away           7:30 PM 

Thu. Oct 10 Bye    

Thu. Oct 17 TBD      Oct 17   Caddo Mills   Away      5:00 
Thu. Oct 24 TBD      Oct 23   Caddo Mills   Home      5:30  

Thu. Oct 31 TLCH    Away          5:30 PM 

Thu. Nov 7 Blooming Grove Home          5:30 PM  
 

Junior High 

Date   Opponent     Location   Time 

Thu. Sep 5  Mineola       Away          5/6:15 PM 
Thu. Sep 12  Palmer        Away          5/6:15 PM  

Thu. Sep 19  Frankston       Home          5/6:15 PM 

Thu. Sep 26  Kerens        Away            5:00 PM 
Thu. Oct 3  Rice        Home          5/6:15 PM 

Thu. Oct 10  Bye 

Thu. Oct 17  Blooming Grove      Home          5/6:15 PM  
Tues. Oct 22  Rice        Away          5/6:15 PM 

Thu. Oct 31  Palmer        Home           5/6:15 PM  

Thu. Nov 7  Blooming Grove      Away           5/6:15 PM 


